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Double-pitch type

SwWis’ Conveyor Chains

with straight attachment plates
Excursus: Spike Chains

with bent attachment plates
Special straight attachment plates
Special bent attachment plates
with extended bearing pins
Multiple strand connecting links

with U-shaped attachments
SWis’ Rapid Service for Conveyor Chains

Swis' MEGALlife Maintenance-free Chains
MEGAlife | — Roller Chains

Roller Chains with straight side plates
Conveyor Chains with straight att. plates
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Special chain designs

Accumulation Chains

SwWis' CF Stainless Steel Chains
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SWis
A brand which stands

for highest precision.

®

Technical perfection of highest quality for a maximum customer benefit — that is our high stz <
100% exact replication of more than 30 million spare parts every single day — a quality benchmark
which a single expression stands for at iwis: Highest precision. We are proud of that fact and numerous
certifications and awards in the quality sector shows us that we follow the right path!
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Technical perfection

e Use of high quality quenched,
tempered and case-hardened steels

e High precision fabrication via SPC
(statistical process control)

e Quality assurance complying
with 1SO 9001

e Optimisation of quality features
via special heat treatment

e Constant monitoring of the chains
for dimensional accuracy and
articulation

e Surface coatings
e Special lubricants

® Special materials
(e.g corrosion-proof)

Application fields

e Printing presses

® Paper manufacturing and
processing machines

* Copiers

e Ceramics and glass industry
e Packaging machines

* Medical technology

10

Highest possible quality

e Above average length of life
e Excellent wear resistance

* Resfricted length tolerances down
to 1/6 of the DIN tolerance

e Significantly higher fracture-
resistance than the norm

e High fatigue strength
e iwis roller chains are pretensioned
e Extremely efficient initial lubrication

e Textile machines
e Machine tools
e Machines for processing plastics

* General engineering and systems
construction

e Woodworking machinery
e Agricultural machinery

Benefits to the user

Longer maintenance intervals

Maintenance-friendly, easy and
quick to dismantle

Fewer down times

Benefits of parallel and
synchronous running

Extremely precise positioning
Extremely quiet running
Safety reserves at load peaks

Reduced stretching during
running-in

Office equipment

Building materials industry
Construction machinery
Conveyor technology

Chemical engineering and
process technology

Tube and can industry



Your perfect
engineering partner

A scientific based company

iwis has the largest chain Research and e

Development department in Europe, hav-
ing more than 60 development engineers

soley engaged for the engineering of chain

drive systems. Besides basic development
and designing innovative customer solu-
tions, the main focus of iwis Research and
Development division ranges from calcula-
tions, design and testing to wear elonga-
tion and fatigue strength analysis.

Special knowledge of noise emission
analysis and vibration engineering

Our laboratory has the capabilities to
carry out many different testing pos-
sibilities including microscopy, metal-
lography, evaluation of mechanical
properties, chemical composition and
qualified analysis of data

Dynamic simulation/analysis of chain
drive systems with regard to chain load,
torsional vibrations and friction losses

Evaluation of chain breaking strength and Mare than 25 pulser are avaibale for testing
elongation up to 1000 kN dynamic fatigue strength according to different
testing methods

e FEM analysis of individual chain drive
parts — static and dynamic stress and
strength investigations

e Evaluation of iwis and customer read-
ings at test facilites for verification of
simulation models

e |dentification of thermal character-
stics of chain drives while testing in
the climate-testing laboratory.

Testing of chain wear elongation behaviour
on more than 20 testig rigs

11
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[roubleshooting

Each customer problem is a challenge for us. Either you need a special conveyor chain or perhaps an
own chain configuration, integrating chain wheels and guides in existing modules — as a system manu-
facturer our specialists offer you individual solutions, which go far beyond the chain focus on the entire
application and answer your problem as a whole.

Our research and development department stands for creativity and innovation, as well as for a coopera-
tion hand in hand with our customers. Do not hesitate to contact us in case you have a special problem.

Extreme flexibility

‘Offering solutions for individual customer problems as well, is our specialif four company’s
hilosophy. By conducting feasibility studies hand in hand with our customers, itcing components
‘and executing deformation and stress tests we are able to adjust existing products to individual customer
llirements or to develop new chain drives. By means of vibration and stress tests of the components
hysical properties of the chain are examined. We try the prototypes on test stands which expose the

s to extreme conditions and pressure to ensure its durability and life time. Our customers can
ibe sure that they receive a high quality product — that is our requirement.

¥%"5‘ #or

y |
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your strong partner

The iwis group goes global. By supporting own affiliated companiesir GreatBrlt and Switzertand
as well as sites in Brazil, China; France:and the USA the iwis group operates intemationally.
iwis products are being sold by distribution partners in more than 30 catintties on all continents.

outside Germany as well

iwis has realised the chances of the:globalisation at an early stage and has established a distribution
structure by a targeted positioning which guarantees a worldwide supply. Thus we do not only open up
new markets but our customers canappeal to a familiar and reliable local partner with regard to their
business activities abroad. —————

You are important to us and therefore we are happy to sup-
portyou in word and deed. Let our competent specialists
of our technical service team and our committed external
force advise you. We would like to do calculations and
chain designs foryou and give you advice as far as your
choice of the right chain foryour applications is concerned.
You can reach our Customer Service Team at any time on
weekdays from 8 am to 6 pm. And by the way: We are
happy to service you during the operating time of the chain
as a reliable partner in all matters that arise right around
the iwis chain.

Our service
for our customers
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SWis Roller Chains

are characterised by an above-average service life due to excellent wear resistance, high consistency,
matchless precision and a considerably higher breaking strength and fatigue strength than required by
ISO standard. All iwis chains are pre-stretched and are provided with a highly efficient initial lubrication.

iwis SL series chains (Super Longlife) have pins with an extremely hard surface. This special design shows
outstanding characteristics: Highest wear resistance, a prolonged service life, high breaking and fatigue
strength, low susceptibility to deficient operational lubrication, corrosion and frictional corrosion in the
chain links.
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SWis Roller Chains, British Standard
according to ISO 606 and iwis standard

So

04

05B-1

06 B-1

08 B-1
10 B1
12B1
16 B1
20B1
24B1
28B1

32B-1

U Straight side plates

* Easy break — chains with shouldered pins

G 42

G52
G53HZ™?
G67Y
P83V
584V
L855L*
M 106 SL*
M 127 51*
M1611*
M 2012

M 2416

M 2819

M 3219

gmmx1/8"

8mmx3/16"

3/8x7/32"
1/2x3/16"
1/2x1/4"
1/2x5/16"
5/8x3/8"
3/4x7/16"
1" x 17 mm
11/4x3/4"

11/2x1"

13/4x31 mm

2"% 31 mm

16

9.525

12.70

12.70

12.70

15.875

19.05

25.40

31.75

38.10

44.45

50.80

8,500
10,500
15,500
18,000
22,000

27,000

32,700
75,000
120,000

211,000

| 250,000

315,000

“ Varying dimensions for cranked links  * Bush chain

17,800
22,200 .
28,900
60,000
95,000
160,000
200,000

250,000

0.25
0.28 ‘
0.29

0.38 ‘

0.67 ‘
0.89

2.10 ‘

7.35

8.05 ‘

0.95
1.25

2.70

7.05
8.96

10.00

11.75
17.02
19.56
25.40
30.95

30.95

Inner link Quter link
*_ _ b ;
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11.30
13.28
15.62
25.45
29.01
37.92
46.58

45.57

The suffix SL indicates chains with particu-
lary wear-resistant pins.

8.20

10.20

12.00

11.80

14.40

16.40

21.10

25.40

33.50

37.00

42.30

11.70
12.90
13.20
15.00
16.90
19.50
22.70
36.10
40.50
53.10
63.60

65.10

14.10
14.10
16.00
18.50
20.90
23.60
36.90
46.30
60.00
69.90

70.10

5.00

‘ 5.08
5.72

‘ 8.28

It should be noted that if cranked links are
fitted, the breaking strength of the chain
may be reduced by approximately 20 %.
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SWis Roller Chains, British Standard
according to ISO 606 and iwis standard
Inner link /" Outerlink
/ @ 2 - S / S / = /& ) % ) 4 s/ ‘i\
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Duplex
- g
05B-2 | D52 gmmx1/8" | 800 | 9,100 | 7800 0.22 0.36 3.16 4.85 710 | 13.90 = 1500 & 5.00 2.31 5.64 =
| £Z=
(@]
06B-2  D67U* 3/8x7/32" | 9525 | 20,000 | 16,900 | 0.56 0.78 5.72 8.53 820 | 23.40 @ 2460 @ 635 3.31 10.24 5
08B-2 | D85SL* 1/2x5/16" | 1270 | 40,000 | 31,100 | 1.00 1.35 775 | 1130 | 11.80 | 3080 | 3240 851 445 | 1392 E

10B-2 | D106SL* 5/8x3/8" 15.875 | 56,000 | 44,500 1.34 1.85 9.65 13.28 14.40 36.00 37.50 10.16 5.08 16.59

12B-2 | D127* 3/4x%7/16" 19.05 68,000 | 57,800 1.78 2.50 11.75 15.62 16.40 42.10 43.00 12.07 5.72 19.46
16B-2 I D1611* 1"x17 mm 25.40 | 150,000 @ 106,000 41 5.40 17.02 25.45 21.10 68.00 68.80 15.88 8.28 31.88
20B-2 | D2012 11/4x3/4" 31.75 | 210,000 | 170,000 5.84 7.36 19.56 29.01 25.40 79.70 82.90 19.05 10.19 36.45
24B-2 I D 2416 11/2x1" 38.10 | 370,000 | 280,000 11.00 13.85 25.40 37.92 33.50 101.80 = 106.50 25.40 14.63 48.36

28B-2 | D 2819 13/4"x31mm | 44.45 | 500,000 @ 360,000  14.70 18.80 30.95 46.58 37.00 12470 | 129.20 27.94 15.90 59.56

32B-2 | D3219 2"x31mm 50.80 530,000 | 450,000 16.10 19.80 30.95 45.57 42.30 126.00 128.30 29.1 17.81 58.55
|

08B-3 | TR85* 1/2x5/16" 12.70 58,000 44,500 1.50 2.00 .75 11.30 11.80 44.70 46.30 8.51 4.45 13.92

10B-3 | TR106* 5/8x%3/8" 15.875 80,000 66,700 2.02 2.80 9.65 13.28 14.40 52.50 54.00 10.16 5.08 16.59

12B-3 | TR127* 3/4x7/16" 19.05 100,000 | 86,700 2.68 3.80 1175 15.62 16.40 61.50 62.50 12.07 5.72 19.46

16B-3 I TR1611* 1"x 17 mm 25.40 | 220,000 @ 160,000 6.32 8.00 17.02 25.45 21.10 99.20 100.70 15.88 8.28 31.88
20B-3 . TR2012 11/4x3/4" 31.75 | 315000 | 250,000 8.76 11.00 19.56 29.01 25.40 116.10 = 119.40 19.05 10.19 36.45
24B-3 I TR 2416 11/2x1" 3810 | 560,000 | 425,000 16.50 2031 25.40 37.92 33.50 150.20 | 155.40 25.40 14.63 48.36
28B-3 | TR2819 13/4"x31mm| 44.45 | 750,000 | 530,000  22.05 28.00 30.95 46.58 37.00 184.60 = 188.90 27.94 15.90 59.56

32B-3 TR3219 2"x31mm 50.80 | 795,000 | 670,000 2415 29.60 30.95 45.57 42.30 184.50 = 186.50 29.21 17.81 58.55

U Straight side plates *Varying dimensions for cranked links
* Easy break — chains with shouldered pins The suffix SL indicates chains with particu- It should be noted that if cranked links are

lary wear-resistant pins. fitted, the breaking strength of the chain
may be reduced by approximately 20 %.

CHAIN COMPONENTS AND CONNECTING LINKS

Inner link Connecting link Connecting link Single cranked link Double cranked link Quter link
Standard designation B with spring clip with split pin fastening with split pin fastening Standard designation C Standard designation A
Standard designation E Standard designation S Standard designation L

b7
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SWis' Roller Chains, American Standard (ANSI)
according to 1ISO 606

/ Inner link /" Outer link
(Y & T /)T /S F TSI/ T/ o an & v /o Lo/ o/ & e

Simplex

04C1 | G42A 35t |t | 635 | 4o | Ss00 | bin | oi3 | s | aeo | e | 7em0 | mez | 3 | 2d -
06A1 | G67A 351 | 3/8 | 955 | 10983 | 790 | 027 | 032 | 478 | 746 | 904 | 1196 1293 508 | 360 | -
08A1 | L85A 401 | 1/2 | 1270 | 18,000 13,900 = 0.44 | 060 | 792 | 1117 | 1206 | 1660 | 18.54 | 7.95 | 3.98 -
10A1  M106A 50-1 | 5/8 '15.8?5| 29000 | 21,800 | 0.70 | 101 | 953 | 1384 | 1508 | 2040 | 2255 | 1016 | 500 | -
12A1 | M128ASLY 60-1 | 3/4 | 19.05 | 42000 @ 31,300 @ 1.06 | 147 | 1270 | 1775 | 1809 | 2544 | 27.99 | 1191 | 596 -
16A1 | M1610A 80-1 1 | 2540 | 68,000 | 55600 | 179 | 257 | 1588 | 2260 2413 | 330 | 350 | 1588 | 7.94 =
20A1 | M2012A 1001 | 11/4| 31.75 | 112,776 | 87,000 | 2.62 | 3.95 | 19.05 | 27.45 | 30.16 | 39.68 | 43.98 | 19.05 | 9.54 -
24A1 | M2416A 1201 [11/2 3810 |152.984 125000 | 3.94 | 564 | 2540 | 3545 3619 | 5106 | 55.36 | 2223 | 1111 | -
28A1 | M2816A 1401 | 13/4| 4445 | 205940 170,000 | 473 | 738 | 25.40 | 37.18 | 4222 | 5454 | 59.44 | 2540 | 1271 -
32A1 | M3219A 160-1 2 5080 |255.934 223000 | 646 | 9.40 | 3155 | 4521 4826 | 6552  69.82 | 2558 | 14.29 =
36A1 | M3623A 1801 |21/4| 57.15 | 374614 | 281,000 8.88 | 1267 | 3571 | 50.85 | 5429 | 7328 | 78.78 | 3571 | 17.46 -
40A1 | M4024A 2001 |21,r2: 63.50 |485.f429 347,000 10.89 ‘ 15.90 ‘ 3810 | 5488 | 6032 8070 8670 | 30.68 | 19.85 =
48A1 | M4830A 240-1 76.20 | 686,466 500,000 = 16.15 | 24.40 67.81 | 7239 | 9870 | 10470 | 47.63 | 23.81 -

| 1270

Wi

| 76.20

635 |
9.53

15.875
19.05 |
25.40 |

| 3175 |

38.10

50.80 |

5715 |

63.50

9,218
21,967
36,000
56,000
84,000
145,000
225,553
305,967
411,879
249,089
749,228
970,858

|1.3?2.931

7,000
15,800
27,800
43,600
62,600

111,200

174,000

250,000

340,000 |

446,000

562,000

694,000
1,000,000

0.22 | 0.25
056 | 063
0.88 | 1.22
140 | 2.00
212 | 2.90
358 | 5.05
524 | 786
788 | 1120
9.46 | 14.66
12.92 | 18.64
17.76 | 25.14
21.78 | 31.60
3230 | 48.40

‘ 47.63

3.18
478
7.92
9.53
12.70
15.88
19.05
25.40
25.40
31.55
3571
38.10
47.63

4.80
7.46
1T
13.84
17.75
22.60
27.45
35.45
37.18
45.21
50.85
54.88
67.81

5.80
9.04
12.06
15.08
18.09
2413
30.16
36.19
42.22
48.26
54.29
60.32
72.39

14.22
2242
31.00
38.60
48.20
62.20
76.28
96.26
103.14
124.82
139.12
152.30
186.60

15.02 | 330
2312 | 5.08
3298 | 7.95
40.72 | 10.16
50.83 | 11.91
6430 | 15.88
79.18 | 19.05
10046 | 2223
10854 | 25.40
12762 | 25.58
16462 | 3571
15830 | 39.68
19250 | 47.63

231 6.40
3.60 10.13
3.98 14.38
5.09 18.11
5.96 22.78
7.92 29.29
9.54 35.76
11.11 45.44
12.71 48.87
14.29 58.55
17.46 65.84
19.85 71.55
23.81 87.83

04C2 D&z A 25-2 1/4
06A2 | D67A 352 | 38
08 A-2 D85 A 40-2 1/2
10 A-2 D106 A 50-2 5/8
12 A-2 D128A" 60-2 3/4
16 A2 D1610 A 80-2 1

20 A-2 D2012 A 100-2 11/4
24 A2 D 2416 A 120-2 11/2
28 A2 D 2816 A 140-2 13/4
32 A2 D3219A 160-2 2

36 A-2 D3623 A 180-2 21/4
40 A2 D4024 A 200-2 21/2
48 A2 D 4830 A 240-2 3

Triplex

04C3 | TR42A 253 | 14
06A3 | TR67A 353 | 38 |
08A3 | TR85A w03 | 12 |
10A3 | TR106A 503 | 5/8
12A3 TR128A 60-3 3/4
16A3 | TR1610A 803 | 1
20A3 TR2012A 100-3 11/4
WA3 | TR2416A 1203 112
28A3 TR 2816 A 140-3 13/4
32 A3 TR3219A 160-3 2
36A3  TR3623A 1803 | 21/4
10A3 | TR4024A 2003|212
48A3 | TR4830A 2403 | 3 '

| 76.20

635 | 13827 | 10,500
953 | 3295 | 23700 |
1270 | 50000 | 41,700 |
(15875 | 80000 | 65,400
19.05 | 125,000 = 93,900
| 25.40 | 210,000 | 166,800
31.75 | 338,329 | 261,000
38.10 | 458,951 375,000
445 | 617,819 | 510,00
50.80 | 770,803 | 669,000
57.15 11,123,842 843,000
63.50 |1,456,288 1,041,000
12,059,397 1,500,000

 Also available with straight side plates ' Varying dimensions for cranked links

18

033 | 037
0.81 | 0.94
132 | 182
2.10 ‘ 2.89
3.18 | 428
537 | 7.54
7.86 | 11.75
11.82 | 16.73
1419 | 21.93
19.38 | 27.89
26.64 | 37.60
3267 | 47.30
48.45 | 72.40

3.18
4.78
| 792
953
12.70
15.88
19.05
25.40
25.40
31.55
35.71
38.10
| 47.63

480
7.46
11.17
13.84
17.75
22.60
27.45
35.45
37.18
45.21
50.85
54.88
67.81

5.80
9.04
12.06
15.08
18.09
2413
30.16

21.06
32.18
45.40
56.70
71.10
91.40
112.98

2186 | 3.30
33.28 | 5.08
4736 | 7.9
58.93 | 1016
73.71 | 1191
93.50 | 1588
11588 | 19.05

3619 | 14086 | 14596 | 2223

4222 | 15224 | 157.24 | 25.40
4826 | 18352 | 18552 | 25.58
5629 | 210.45 | 21046 | 35.71
6032 | 22380 22980 | 3968
7239 | 27440 | 280.40 | 47.63

231 6.40
3.60 10.13
3.98 14.38
5.09 18.11
5.96 22.78
7.94 29.29
9.54 35.76
1G5k 45.44
1271 48.87
14.29 58.55
17.46 65.84
19.85 71.55
23.81 87.83
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SWis' Roller Chains, double-pitch type

according to 1ISO 1275

Inner link

| |
antriebssysteme
wir bewegen die welt

Outer link _,-"/

2088 LR 165 SL - 1 25.40
210B | LR2065L - 1| s
212B LR 247 SL = 11/2 | 38.10
2168 | IR3211 - | 2 | 5080

“ Also available with straight side plates
“ Varying dimensions for cranked links

* Roller chains with “easy break” shouldered pins —
chains are easy to dismantle

22,000 | 18000 | 050 | 052 | 775 & 1130
28,000 | 22400 067 | 063 965 & 1328
34,000 | 29,000 | 089 | 085 | 1175 1562
75,000 | 60000 | 210 | 177 | 1702 | 2545

It should be noted that if cranked links are
fitted, the breaking strength of the chain
may be reduced by approximately 20 %.
The suffix SLindicates chains with particu-
lary wear-resistant pins.

SWis' High Performance Chains
Quality products with a world reputation

HIGH QUALITY IS BASED ON EACH INDIVIDUAL PART BEING TECHNICALLY PERFECT

e Use of high-grade heat-treatable steels
which are made exclusively for iwis to
their material analysis, tolerance and
surface quality.

e Each chain part is manufactured a mil-
lion times daily to the same precision.
This production is monitored by SPC
(statistical process control).

e All chain parts are heat-treated, using
special processes to optimize quality
features.

e Constant geometry and high surface
quality result from the use of modern
production technologies.

e Chains are checked for dimensional
accuracy: length tolerance, freedom of
articulation and assembly component
integrity, inspection of the press-in seat-
ing of the pin outer links and bush-inner
link interfaces.

11.80 | 1690 | 1860 | 851 | 445 - =
15.10 | 1950 | 20.80 | 10.16 | 5.08 = g
1610 | 2270 | 2410 | 12.07 | 572 - 5
20.60 | 3610 | 38.10 | 15.88 | 8.8 - S

Roller chains, double-pitch type d
1

a

e The high standard of quality assurance
conforms with the high requirements of
ISO 9001.

e Forspecial applications
- Surface coatings
- Special lubrications
- Reduced length toleranced chains
- Special materials

(e.g. corrasion resistant)

® iwis bush — manufactured as a special,
surface treated cylinder and depending
on the application seamless or curled

@ iwis shouldered pin (ISO 606):
SL chains have pins with even higher
resistance to wear.

© iwis side plate — optimally dimensioned,
shaped with precision, and heat-treated
for toughness and hardness.

@ iwis roller — an absolutely cylindrical

form guarantees ideal sliding-contact
bearing properties.
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